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Pooviubox istakux, Qilax.
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Lubuvax vistekuw, “Qilam (damnaa.’

Paoviukax iistakux, “listakuun .
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vlukak nstakux, “ Alqutax
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Lubuvax iistakuu, "umanﬁam adaan.’
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aang - yes

aasdukung - T wil]l

1
achignatxin - your grades 3
adaan-about 3

akatalakaqing - I don't know ;
aIQutaltxin - How are you? 1.9
alqutmaan - what for a'
alqulnaXtxin - What did you do? 5
alqultalix - How is it?
alqutaX - what
amaagan - any
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anaagisaadax - not much
anaagulu - nothing
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anagix - something
analgingaan - at night

atulix - wanting
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aqakuﬁ - it is coming 1
4
igamnaa - fine 7
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1

2 anmakun - they are fine




: jistakuu - s/he said

jistaku® - s/he says
iqaagakuX - end 8
iqaa@alix - ending 8
ixtaagin - what to say 5
ixtaaqin - could say 8
ixtada - you say, ox you tell 5
ixtalix - telling 7
 kiin - who 8
maguun - O.K. 8
makungin - it is doing i = 1
6
2
5
6

malgiin - your feeling

maltxin - are you doing A
malix - doing
matakungin - It is so. ok

ngaan - for

nung - to me

gaaxsaadlaagnaqing - I was sliding.
gilam - of morning

talida - keep like that

I could talk

8
8
5
7
gilaX - morning 7
3
aagin - 8



